

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY JAMSHEDPUR (Jharkhand)-831014

(An Institute of National Importance under MHRD, Govt. of India)

Department of Humanities, Social Sciences and Management

Date: 15 September 2023

No: NITJSR/HSM/RP01/2023

ADVERTISEMENT FOR THE POST OF RESEARCH ASSISTANT

(WALK-IN INTERVIEW on 27 September 2023)

Applications are invited from eligible Indian national for the post of **Research Assistant** for Industry Research Project in the Department of Humanities, Social Sciences and Management.

Project Title	Identification of factors for productivity enhancement and
	performance excellence in SSAL
Temporary Positions	Research Assistant
Number of positions	01
Emoluments	Rs. 16,000/- (all inclusive)
Essential Qualification	Post graduate with minimum 55% marks in
	Management/Social Science or relevant discipline
Desirable	Knowledge of conducting surveys and research
	techniques. Well Equipped with Ms. Office
Duration	3 months (approximately)
Nature of Job	Temporary
Age Limit	35 years as on the last date of application

Interested candidates can apply on or before **25/09/2023** through the below mentioned link:

https://forms.gle/Eu8ZoJhchxwAM7FM6

Only the shortlisted candidates will be called for the interview. Candidates must appear before the selection committee with their pertinent certificates from 10th onwards. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview. The interview panel's decision remains binding, and no further correspondence will be accepted in this regard.

For any further information please contact:

Dr. Shwati Sudha, Assistant Professor & Project Director, Department of Humanities, Social Sciences and Management, National Institute of Technology Jamshedpur, Jharkhand. Email: <u>ssudha.hum@nitjsr.ac.in</u>